PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER
10/906338

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Charles T. Fleetwood	2005-02-15	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Champion Aerospace, Inc.	1230 Old Norris Road		ll iherty	SOUTH CAROLINA	29657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2487860155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029318

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	James D. Stevens
DATE SIGNED:	2005-02-15

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed.tif

PATENT REEL: 015685 FRAME: 0512

800016478

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Charles T. Fleetwood				
residing at 101 Willow Pointe Way, Easley, South Carolina 29642 [Residence Address]				
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:				
CHAMPION AEROSPACE, INC.				
[Full Lagal Name of Assignee]				
which is a Corporation existing under the laws of Delaware Type of Legal Entity:				
i tiga y taga timay				
and which is located at 1230 Old Norris Road, Liberty, South Carolina 29657				
[Assigned's Address]				
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:				
AIR-COOLED IGNITION LEAD				
Patent Application Title]				
which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as:				
U.S. Serial No, filed,				
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its (or their) own name or names, or in my name, at its (or their) election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. I hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided above.				
I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
Date: 2/7/2005 Charles T. Fleetwood				
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF				
On this day of				
Neury Public My Commission Expires: 10/30/06				
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 10/20/06				

RECORDED: 02/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 015685 FRAME: 0513